PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD872 - WX2 Eco Insulated Jacket
Collection: WX2

Range: All Weather Protection

Shell Fabric: 100% Nylon, 36g

Outer Carton: 12

Product information

WX2 insulated jacket is made using recycled woven fabric which has been
designed for exceptional warmth and comfort. This jacket has a host of
technical features including internal and external pockets, chin guard and
elasticated cuffs.

WX2

WX2™ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are
constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number
colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional
environment.

All Weather Protection

Portwest All Weather Protection is engineered with exceptional fabrics and
designs, allowing an easy transition between work and leisure. Tested to
withstand the rigours of everyday wear, each garment has been designed
and manufactured using the best quality materials and high technology
construction techniques to ensure total satisfaction with wear after wear.

Features

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- Body-mapped design helps balance insulation and increase freedom of
movement

- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent
comfort and flexibility

- 3 pockets for ample storage

- 2 Side pockets

- 1 Chest pocket with zip closure

- Hood for added protection against the elements

- New style

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (22-Sep-2025)




PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PORTWEST

CD872 - WX2 Eco Insulated Jacket
Commodity Code: 6201401090

Test House

Wash Care

KERAR ®

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
CD872MGRS
CD872MGRM
CD872MGRL
CD872MGRXL
CD872MGRXXL
CD872MGRXXXL
CD872MGR4XL

Colour

Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey

Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617

EAN13

5036108497454
5036108497447
5036108497430
5036108497461
5036108497478
5036108497485
5036108497423

GTIN/DUN14

15036108983657
15036108983640
15036108983633
15036108983664
15036108983671
15036108983688
15036108983626
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