

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

### CD872 - WX2 Eco Insulated Jacket

Collection: WX2

**Range:** All Weather Protection **Shell Fabric:** 100% Nylon, 36g

Outer Carton: 12



WX2 insulated jacket is made using recycled woven fabric which has been designed for exceptional warmth and comfort. This jacket has a host of technical features including internal and external pockets, chin guard and elasticated cuffs.

#### WX2

 $WX2^{\mbox{\tiny TM}}$  is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional environment.

### **All Weather Protection**

Portwest All Weather Protection is engineered with exceptional fabrics and designs, allowing an easy transition between work and leisure. Tested to withstand the rigours of everyday wear, each garment has been designed and manufactured using the best quality materials and high technology construction techniques to ensure total satisfaction with wear after wear.



#### **Features**

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel<sup>™</sup> Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Body-mapped design helps balance insulation and increase freedom of movement
- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent comfort and flexibility
- 3 pockets for ample storage
- 2 Side pockets
- 1 Chest pocket with zip closure
- · Hood for added protection against the elements
- · New style



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD872 - WX2 Eco Insulated Jacket Commodity Code: 6201401090

**Test House** 

**Wash Care** 



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CD872MGRS	Metal Grey	58.0	38.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0617	5036108497454	15036108983657
CD872MGRM	Metal Grey	58.0	38.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0617	5036108497447	15036108983640
CD872MGRL	Metal Grey	58.0	38.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0617	5036108497430	15036108983633
CD872MGRXL	Metal Grey	58.0	38.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0617	5036108497461	15036108983664
CD872MGRXXL	Metal Grey	58.0	38.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0617	5036108497478	15036108983671
CD872MGRXXXL	Metal Grey	58.0	38.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0617	5036108497485	15036108983688
CD872MGR4XL	Metal Grey	58.0	38.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0617	5036108497423	15036108983626